Inland Telephone Company d.b.a. Inland Networks

Price list is for transport between the locations UNTWWA02W00 aka "Stout" and LSTNID130MD aka "Lewiston microwave". Service includes microwave transport between these two locations only and does not include access to or from any other location as well as ingress and egress at the locations. Customer is responsible for all access, installation and optional feature charges ordered to or from either of the above locations to a connecting carrier or additional services ordered from Inland Telephone.

Services offered include DS1, DS3 and OC3; DS3 can be multiplexed to the DS1 level and OC3 can be multiplexed to the DS3 or DS1 level. All orders must be submitted on an Access Service Request. All submitted Access Service Requests will be completed based on facility availability.

Pricing is as follows:

DS1

Channel Termination (per termination)	\$ 269.00
Channel Mileage Facility (per facility)	\$ 82.00
Channel Mileage Termination (per termination)	\$ 84.00
Installation Fee	\$ 165.00

DS3

Channel Termination (per termination)	\$ 2	2,174.00
Channel Mileage Facility (per facility)	\$	710.00
Channel Mileage Termination (per termination)	\$	543.00
Multiplexing to DS1 (per DS3 service)	\$	521.00
Installation Fee	\$	223.00

Channel Termination (per termination)	\$ 2	2,293.00
Channel Mileage Facility (per facility)	\$	785.00
Channel Mileage Termination (per termination)	\$	585.00
Multiplexing to DS1 (per OC3 service)	\$ 3	3,612.00
Multiplexing to DS3 (per OC3 service)	\$	322.00
Installation Fee	\$	180.00

Prices listed are effective as of June 1, 2010 until further notice. All completed orders will be assessed an Access Order Charge of \$ 43.00 per order. Multiplexing ordered after the initial installation of service will be billed an installation fee.

Term discounts are available as follows:

36 month term = 10% on all monthly recurring charges

60 month term = 20% on all monthly recurring charges

All facilities termination prior to the end of the discount term will be billed the remainder of the discount term at the discounted rate.